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Methodology

Qualitative research: Quantitive research:
I .fewer amount of respodents -massive scale
.personal relation .impersonal relation
flexible approach (not always) -sticking with given questions
.descriptive results -percentage results

.respondents choosen by researcher ~ -respondents choosen by researcher/
respondent choose to participate

’ (online survey)



Online questionnaire

.Easy to share
-Multilingual option
.Gathering results

.European wide availability



Age categories

.Born before 1946*

.Baby boomers (1946-1964)
.Generation X (1965-1979)
.Generation Y (1980-1989)
.Generation C (1990-2000)

.Born after 2000~



Faenza- working on the

questionnaire




Faenza- working on the questionnaire




Faenza- working on the questionnaire




Name three words you think of
when you hear “European Union”-

Bolestawiec

Positive/Negative/Neutral associations with EU in Bolestawiec*

Neutral

Negative

Positive
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Are you content with the fact that your country is a part of the
EU ? (percentage)

REDISCOVERING

EUROPE 55 26 12 4
Faenza (IT) 72 15 1 8
Bergerac (FR) 38 25 8
Schwabisch . -
Gmiind (GER) = & a3

Daugavpils (LV) 39 41 16 S 0
Bolestawiec (PL) 58 27 9 [

Byala (BG) 71 22 N 2
Talavera (E)

49 25 18 5

*Other 67 21 12 00

25% 50% 75% 100%
M Definitely yes W Ratheryes W Harditosay [ Ratherno W Definitely no



REDISCOVERING EUROPE

Faenza (IT)

Bergerac (FR)

Schwabisch Gmund (GER)

Daugavpils (LV)

Bolestawiec (PL)

Byala (BG)

Talavera (E)

*Other

0%

U0 you 1eCl Curopedarn ¢
(percentage)

25%

*filter question

B Yes

B No

50%

85
86
77
82
81
91
95
81
88
75%

15

14

23

18

19

19

13

100%



| DO feel European because

(more than one option is available):
*results do not add up to 100 %

B | sharethe main principles of the EU W8 | think that European integration is crucial for peace M | believe that national identity is protected by the main EU values [ My country is located in EU borders
B TheEU has a strong commitment to human rights [ The EU has a strong commitment to preventing discrimination [ | sharethe samecurrency [ |can travel all around the EU (no borders)

REDISCOVERING EUROPE 42 62 42 33
Faenza (IT) 35 83 7 34
Bergerac (FR) 45 63 52 47
Schwabisch Gmund (GER) 52 74 51 56
Daugavpils (LV) 23 46 59 63
Bolestawiec (PL) 44 64 57 2

Byala (BG) 48 40 69 q

Talavera (E) 34 66

N
&~
o

*Other 56 66 18 18



| DO NOT feel European because

(more than one option is available):
*results do not add up to 100 %

B ! identify myself first and foremost as a person of my nation @8 |cannot share EU values

B | do not believe that EU funds are correctly divided between EU countries @ | don’t feel EU institutions represent my interests

REDISCOVERING
EUROPE

Faenza (IT)

Bergerac (FR)

Schwabisch
Gmund (GER)

Daugavpils (LV)

Bolestawiec (PL)

Byala (BG)

Talavera (E)

*Other

B | feel as EU limits my country members sovereignty
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What is needed to feel “European” from your point of view?

(more than one option is available)
*results do not add up to 100 %

@ Being EUcitizen W@ Taking part in EU activities/ projects, like exchanges # Living in a european country @ Making friends in other european countries @ Being born in Europe
@ Being allowed to vote in EU Parliament elections W Being in the Euro-zone

REDISCOVERING

EUROPE e 48 34 18
Faenza (IT) 50 63 23 10
Bergerac (FR) 58 50 4 28 35
Schwabisch = =
Gmiind (GER) 63 32 47 27
Daugavpils (LV) 48 55 26 25

Bolestawiec (PL)
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Talavera (E) 60 39 33

*Other 39 65 4 39 16



What advantages have you received of the EU membership?
(more than one option is available):

*results do not add up to 100 %

@ I|cantravelallaroundtheEU @B The EU has helped modernize my country @ Reduced prices of making mobile phone calls abroad
W EU social charter enshrines protection for workers (maximum working week; fair pay for employment)
B Easier access to education in other European countries @ Easier access to labour market in other countries @8 | don’'t think there are any benefits

REDISCOVERING

EUROPE 83 38 16 9

Faenza (IT) 80 33 20 7

Bergerac (FR) 78 12 4 20 20

Daugavpils (LV) 89 38 13 5

Bolestawiec (PL) 83 75 15 7
Byala (BG) 91 57 5 13

Talavera (E) 67 38 15 19

*Other a1 37 14 n




How does the EU affects your life?

(more than one option is available):
*results do not add up to 100 %

B One of the basic EU principles we can make use of is free movement of labor and capital [ Political stability
B Asfinal consumers we pay reasonable prices because free trade reduces the costs [l It is easier to work abroad without having to retrain in different national qualifications
B TheEUdoesn't affect my life W The EU changes the tradition and customs in my country @ My country is dependent towards EU and this is good for us.
B My country is dependent towards EU and this is bad for us

REDISCOVERING
EUROPE

Faenza (IT) 63 21 14 34 24

Bergerac (FR) 18 31 17 24 18

Schwabisch Gmund Y -
(GER) 36 59 2 26 16

Daugavpils (LV) 40 245 16 34 20

Bolestawiec (PL) 54 36 61 30

Byala (BG) 31 21 3 26 10

Talavera (E) 33 33 17 36 16

*Other 63 33 32 32 18



Do EU institutions have a capacity to cope with challenges?
(percentage)

B Definitelyyes [ Ratheryes [ Noopinion [ Ratherno [ Definitely no

REDISCOVERING EUROPE 16 45 15
Faenza (IT) 23 50 9 9
Bergerac (FR) 13 44 22 13
Schwabisch Gmund (GER) 6 46 26
Daugavpils (LV) 10 <7
Bolestawiec (PL) 23 43 25 7
Byala (BG) 30 57 5 5
Talavera (E) ) 37 23 17

*Other 7 44 14 30



What would you like to change about EU?

(more than one option is available):
*results do not add up to 100 %

B Social policy [ Migration policy [ Financial policy [ Agricultural policy [ Defense policy [ The institutional level of EU

REDISCOVERING

EUROPE 42 60 . 31

Faenza (IT) 38 70 5 38

Bergerac (FR) 64 53 5 44

Schwabisch Gmund

(GER) 31 58 36

Daugavpils (LV) 39 52 45 28
Bolestawiec (PL) a5 51 29
Byala (BG) 35 73 5 14
Talavera (E) 51 56 55 35

*Other 42 65 5 25



Is diversity, in your opinion, important for the EU?
(percentage)

B Definitely yes W Ratheryes B No opinion [ Ratherno W Definitely no

REDISCOVERING

EUROPE 47 35 13

Faenza (IT) 61 29 4 B

Bergerac (FR) 50 32 12 B

Schwabisch Gmund

(GER) 53 32 9 5

Daugavpils (LV) 33 32 6
Bolestawiec (PL) 39 37 20 <
Byala (BG) 37 56 BN 3 0
Talavera (E)

43 34 18 ¥

*Other 59 27 N 4

0% 25% 50% 75% T100%



Do you think that Europe’s response to immigration and

humanitarian aid is good?
(percentage)

B Definitely yes | Rather yes

REDISCOVERING
EUROPE

Faenza (IT) 5

Bergerac (FR) ) 16

Schwabisch Gmund
(GER)

Daugavpils (LV) 5

Bolestawiec (PL) 10

Byala (BG) 12

Talavera (E) 7 21

*Other 7 16

0% 25%

31

B Noopinion | Rather no

32

45

31

39

50%

B Definitely no

33

40

75%

30
42
24
17
15
35
34

100%



REDISCOVERING
EUROPE

Faenza (IT)

Bergerac (FR)

Schwabisch Gmund
(GER)

Daugavpils (LV)

Bolestawiec (PL)

Byala (BG)

Talavera (E)

*Other

0%

In my opinion the future of Europe is:

(percentage)
B Positive B Negative W Hard to say
46 12
49
24 17
38 10
45 12
50
41 14
32 7
50%

75%

[4)]



Do you think the EU should unite more ?
(percentage)

B Definitelyyes [ Ratheryes [ No opinion [ Ratherno [ Definitely no

REDISCOVERING

EUROPE - i L B
Faenza (IT) 79 9 N 4
Bergerac (FR) 48 35 10 |
Schwabisch GTGUEnR% 48 28 o 11
Daugavpils (LV) 14 30 34 20 1
Bolestawiec (PL) 45 31 14 8
Byala (BG) 36 53 P 7
Talavera (E) 54 30 10 B 1
*Other 65 30 B 02

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%



REDISCOVERING
EUROPE

Faenza (IT)

Bergerac (FR)

Schwibisch Gmiind
(GER)

Daugavpils (LV)

Bolestawiec (PL)

Byala (BG)

Talavera (E)

*Other

0%

Gender

B Mzale [ Female [ Diverse

44

43

43

45
25
54
61
39
41

25% 50%

75%

55

56

57

53

73

45

39

60

57

100%



Where are you from?

@ Bergerac (France)

@ Bolestawiec (Poland)

@ Byala (Bulgaria)

@ Daugavpils (Latvia)

@ Faenza (ltaly)

@ Schwabisch Gmund (Germany)
@ Talavera (Spain)

® *Other




REDISCOVERING
EUROPE

Faenza (IT)

Bergerac (FR)

Schwabisch Gmund
(GER)

Daugavpils (LV)

Bolestawiec (PL)

Byala (BG)

Talavera (E)

*Other

N

N
N

24

25

Born between:

50

N

75

100

Before 1946*
1946-1964
1965-1979
1980-1989
1990-2000
After 2000



Main conclusions

.81 % of respodents claim they are content with the fact that their country is a part of
the EU.

.In a several questions Byala was the most optimistic towards the EU and Bergerac
the least optimistic.

.85 % of respodents feel european, 15 % do not.

48% of respodents who do not feel europeans claim it's because EU institutiotns
don't represent interests.

.21 % of respodents claim that it is necceserary to be born in Europe to feel
europeans.

83 % of respodents picked travelling across EU as an advantage they received

from EU, only 16 % picked protection for workers.



Main conclusions

.60 % of respodents would like to change EU migration policy.
.82 % of respodents claim that diversity is importnant for the EU.

.37 % of respodents claim the EU response to immigration and humanitarian aid was
right, 45 % disagree. No opinion option changes from 2 % (Faenza) to 43 %
(Daugavpils)

46 % of respodents claim that the future of the EU is positive, in Byala 87 % claim
that.

.80 % of respodents claim that EU should unite more, above average Faenza- 87 %.



Thank you !



